

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Contempt Case No.1630 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	14.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 submits that no information has been received from the Respondent No.1 to enable Respondent No.2 to process the bill and make payment thereof to the petitioner herein. Contempt Case was filed in the month of April, 2026, however, till date, no information in respect of the same has been furnished to the Respondent No.2. In view of the above, issue Form-I to the Respondent No.1. Post the matter on 14.09.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--